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              ATLANTIC COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
EXECUTIVE BRANCH 

1333 Atlantic Avenue 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

Fax (609) 343-2194 
 

County Executive 

Dennis Levinson 

(609) 343-2201 

 

County Administrator 

Gerald DelRosso ………………………………………….……609-343-2203 

delrosso_jerry@aclink.org ……………………………… Fax: 609-343-2194 
                                                         
Deputy County Administrator 

Diana Rutala …………………………………………………...609-343-2203 

rutala_diana@aclink.org ………………………………….Fax 609-343-2194 
                                                                 
Chief of Staff 

Howard J. Kyle …………………………………………….......609-343-2368 

kyle_howard@aclink.org ……………………………….  Fax: 609-343-2194 
                                                                       
Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer 

Bonnie Lindaw …………………………………………..….…609-343-2221 

lindaw_bonnie@aclink.org ……………………………… Fax 609-343-2189 
 
Comptroller 

Julie Sharkey ………………………………………………… .609-343-2258 

gallagher_julie@aclink.org.…………………………….....Fax 609-343-2189 
 
Internal Auditor 

Joseph R. McDermott ………………………………………….609-343-2166 

mcdermott_joseph@aclink.org …………………………...Fax 609-343-2194 
 
Public Information Officer/Office of Communications 

Linda Gilmore …………………………………………………609-343-2313  

gilmore_linda@aclink.org ………………………………...Fax 609-343-2194 
 
Division of Library Services 

Regina Bell, Director 

40 Farragut Avenue  

Mays Landing, NJ 08330………………...…............609-625-2776, Ext. 6307                

rbell@aclsys.org............…………………………...…......Fax 609-625-8143  
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ADMINISTRATION (continued) 
 
 

Office of Cultural Affairs 

Kimberly Brown, Administrator  

189 State Route 50 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330………………………........................609-909-7309 

kbrown@aclsys.org.....................…….………..……..……Fax 609-625-8143 
 

     Veterans Museum 

     189 State Route 50 

     Mays Landing, NJ 08330…………………………………...609-909-7305 
 

Office of Veterans Services 

Robert L. Frolow, Veterans Services Officer  

201 S. Shore Road 

Northfield, NJ 08225..…………………………………....…….609-677-5700                 

frolow_bob@aclink.org …………………………………..Fax 609-677-5705 
 

Workforce Development Board 

Francis Kuhn, Acting Executive Director 

2 South Main Street             

Pleasantville, NJ 08232.………………………….....609-485-0153, Ext. 4805 

kuhn_francis@aclink.org..…………………...………....…Fax 609-485-0067 
 

     Mona Tally, Assistant Administrative Supervisor 

     2 South Main Street  

     Pleasantville, NJ 08232 …………………………609-485-0052, Ext. 4825  

     mona_tally@aclink.org...………………………..…...Fax 609-485-0067  
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